WATER V	WELL REC		Form WW				ion of Water		W-11 TD	MW12	
	nal Record	Correction	Change in	Well Ust		Resou	rces App. No.		Well ID		
		VATER WELL	:	Fraction	011/	CW V		er Township Num			
County				SW 1/4 SW 1/4			17	T 32			
	L OWNER: I	Last Name:		First:				ell is located (if unk): If at owner's ad			
	ess: KDHE ss: 1000 SW .	lackson Blvd					roe St. Milan, k		diess, elicok in	"· '	
Addres		ackson Divu.			7000		, -				
City		oeka Sta	ate: KS	ZIP: 66612							
1	TE WELL			MPLETED WELL:				37,256		cimal degrees)	
1	I ''X'' IN			Encountered: 1)		.π	Longitude	Datum X WGS	RA NAD	cimal degrees)	
SECT	ION BOX:	2)	TATIC WATS	ft, or 4)	JDIY WEIL			Latitude/Longitude		35 NAD 27	
	WELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL: 24.5 ft. Source for Latitude/Longitude: X below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) 11/4/2015 GPS (unit make/model:										
above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr) (WAAS enabled? Yes No))	
- NW	NW NE Pump test data: Well water was ft X Land Survey Topographic Map										
		aft	er ho	urs pumping			Online	e Mapper			
W T			W	ater well was	ft		F21	1222.01 6	C41	TV TOO	
sw	SE			urs pumping	gpm	6		1222.81 ft		evel X TOC Topographic Map	
	Estimated Yield: gpr										
X		Bore I	Hole Diameter:	7.75 in to in to	π, and		L	Other	***************************************		
	S 1 mile			m 10	11						
		BE USED AS:									
1 Domestic:			ublic Water Suj	pply: well ID				Water Supply: lease			
House	ehold		ewatering: how	-		11	Test Hole: wel				
Lawn	& Garden		quifer Recharge				Cased	Uncased	Geotechnic	al	
Livest	tock		ionitoring: wel			12	Geothermal: Ho		77-4:-	_1	
2 Irrigat				diation: well ID				p Horizonta Surface D			
3 Feedle			, ,	Soil Vapor Extra	ictior		Other (spe		_		
4 Indust	trial	R	ecovery	Injection			Other (spe				
Was a chemi	ical/bacteriolo	gical sample sub	mitted to KD	HE? Yes X	No	If yes, dat	e sample was su	ıbmitted:			
Water well dis		Yes X No									
8 TYPE	OF CASING	USED: St	eel X PVC	Other	CA	ASING JOI	NTS: Gh	red Clampled	Welded	X Threaded	
Casing diam	eter 2	in. to 19.7	ft. Diame	eter in.	to	π,	Diameter	m. to	11,		
		rface -0.62		eight	IDS./IT.	wellt	nickness or gau	ge 140	*****************		
		PERFORATION	-	_			than (Casaifu)				
Steel		ess Steel	Fiberglass	X PVC	bala)		mer (Specify)				
Brass		nized Steel	Concrete tile	None used (o	pen noie)						
1		TION OPENIN		e Wrapped T	orch Cut	Drille	d Holes	Other (Specify	1)		
Conti	nuous Slot	X Mill Slot	Vien	Wrapped Sa					()		
COPEN DE	RECEATED	INTERVALS: F	rom 19.7	ft. to 34.7 ft,	From	ft.	to	ft. From	ft. to	ft.	
GRA'	VEI PACK D	STERVALS: I	rom 18	ft. to 35.3 ft,	From	ft.	to	ft, From	ft. to	ft,	
						V Othor	Concrete: 0.11		********		
	MATERIAL:			ment grout X Be from ft. to					***************************************		
Grout interva				10III It. W	***************************************	11, 1101	1				
	-	e contamination	ateral Lines	Pit Privy		Lives	tock Pens	Insecticide	Storage		
	Tank		ess Pool	Sewage Lago	oon	=	Storage		d Water Well		
=	r Lines tight Sewer Lin	=	eepage Pit	Feedyard		=	izer Storage	Oil Well /			
=	(Specity)	ics 3	cpage I n	recuyand			Der Otorage		02		
Direction from	* 1 ***********************************			Distance from	n well? ~7	O'		ft			
10 FROM			LITHOLO			FROM	ТО	LITHO, LOG (co	nt.) or PLUGGI	NG INTERVALS	
0	0.5	Topsoil	Difficio	310 200							
0.5	1	Dark brown silty	loam								
1	5.5	Medium brown s									
5.5	9.5	Reddish brown si									
9.5	17	Red-brown silty o									
25	25	Red-brown clayey Red-brown silty c			N	otes: KDH	E ID: Former	Station - Milan; U	2-096-14645		
29	30	Dark gray clay or						, 0			
30	35.3	Dark gray silty cla	ay						····		
11 CONTRACTOR'S OR LANDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This water well was X constructed, or plugged under my											
jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) 11/4/15 and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief. Kansas Water Well Contractor's											
License No 757 This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) 12/7/15 under the business name of Larsen & Associates. Inc. Signature											
under the l				sch constructed well to: K	ance Deno	tment of Uer		ient Bureau of Water	GWTS Section		
	Mail I white	ackson St., Suite 420	oc or abloom for ea). Topeka. Kansa	s 66612-1367. Mail one	to Water We	Owner and	retain one for vo	ur records. Telephone	785-296-5524.		
1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Mail one to Water Well Owner and retain one for your records. Telephone 785-296-5524. Visit us at http://www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index.html KSA 82a-1212 Revised 7/10/2015											

TRITERRA LAND SERVICES

P.O. Box 546 Clearwater, Kansas 67026 Cell (316) 648-3617 Fax (620) 584-4371 E-mail: triterrals@yahoo.com

SURVEYING OF ADDITIONAL MONITORING WELLS FORMER STATION MILAN, KANSAS

The above site is located in Section 18, Township 32 South, Range 3 West of the Sixth Principal Meridian, Sumner County, Kansas. The Southeast corner of Section 18 was assigned coordinates of 00.00 North and 00.00 West.

The vertical control was an NGS benchmark (A 314 1956) described as a disk set vertically in the north brick wall of the school building, 2.1 feet west of the northeast corner and 2.8 feet above the ground. Elevation: 1224.68 feet. A control point was set as a chiseled 'X' at the southeast corner of the building on the Abandoned Tank site.

The Latitude and Longitude were recorded from a GPS unit. The site is located on the 7.5' quad map titled "Milan".

ID	NORTH	WEST	LATITUDE	LONGITUDE	ELEVATION
SE CORNER 18-32S-3W	00.00	00.00			
Control Point	70.66	59.33	37.25666	97.67429	1224.10
MW-10(Sec 17) SW SW SW SW	242.38	-141.71	37.25712	97.67359	RIM 1221.19 TOC 1220.56
MW-11(Sec 17) SW SW SW SW	233.32	-55.38	37.25711	97.67388	RIM 1223.04 TOC 1222.65
MW-12(Sec 17) SW SW SW SW	110.13	-86.72	37.25676	97.67377	RIM 1223.43 TOC 1222.81
MW-13(Sec 17) SW SW SW SW	57.04	-60.27	37.25663	97.67387	RIM 1224.19 TOC 1223.89
MW-14(Sec 18) SE SE SE SE	223.31	147.13	37.25706	97.67456	RIM 1223.48 TOC 1222.99
MW-15(Sec 18) SE SE SE SE	259.14	35.93	37.25718	97.67422	RIM 1223.31 TOC 1222.85

